
2020 University of Mary Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-9   Conf: 1-0Home: 0-1Away: 0-1Neutral: 12-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (148), Opp (138)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Sanchez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Laetsch (5), Trout (2), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (64-71), Trout (16-16),
Laetsch (15-18), Jahner (14-18), Beemiller (9-9), Alvarado (7-7), Harder (2-2), Wszolek (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Trout, Madelynn .380 17-17 50 12 19 4 1 4 15 37 .740 5 1 10 0 .446 0 1 1-3 79 2 1 .988
5 Keller, Rebekkah .378 21-21 74 17 28 4 1 0 8 34 .459 1 0 6 1 .387 0 0 14-14 41 2 3 .935
24 Alvarado, Kaitlyn .303 21-21 66 9 20 3 0 1 15 26 .394 6 3 3 0 .387 0 0 1-1 15 31 4 .920
26 Laetsch, Rachael .278 20-20 54 12 15 3 0 0 11 18 .333 14 1 7 1 .435 0 0 0-0 49 10 0 1.000
7 Sanchez, Mariah .277 20-20 65 15 18 2 1 0 9 22 .338 10 1 10 0 .377 1 0 4-5 31 6 0 1.000
55 Berube, Haley .271 18-17 48 11 13 1 0 1 4 17 .354 5 2 8 0 .364 0 1 1-1 29 28 8 .877
16 Noble, Emma .250 19-19 60 15 15 4 0 9 19 46 .767 8 0 17 1 .338 0 2 2-2 27 0 1 .964
8 Pelesauma, Mikaela .229 21-21 70 13 16 3 0 0 7 19 .271 7 2 13 0 .313 1 0 2-2 44 41 9 .904
9 Chileen, Kasidy .143 16-13 35 4 5 0 0 0 2 5 .143 4 0 9 0 .231 0 0 0-0 67 1 1 .986
4 Diedrich, Morgan .333 3-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 de Jonge, Eryn .323 11-9 31 3 10 1 1 0 2 13 .419 2 0 4 1 .364 0 0 0-0 8 0 1 .889
21 Alvarez, Stephanie .250 5-2 8 2 2 0 0 1 2 5 .625 0 0 4 0 .250 0 0 0-0 13 2 1 .938
14 Saint Hilaire, Isabella .214 6-4 14 3 3 1 0 1 3 7 .500 2 0 5 0 .313 0 0 0-0 5 4 1 .900
18 Wszolek, Madison .100 5-2 10 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .200 1 0 2 0 .182 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
11 Ritz, Devyn .000 10-6 10 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 7 1 .923
22 Kannegiesser, Kaylee .000 4-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Walter, Morgan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .275 21-21 603 119 166 27 4 17 99 252 .418 65 10 103 4 .354 2 4 25-28 421 153 34 .944
Opponents .266 21-21 579 99 154 24 1 11 85 213 .368 60 5 80 2 .338 3 13 32-36 419 170 47 .926

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Alvarez, Stephanie 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
25 Beemiller, Casey 2.48 3-2 10 7 4 2-0 0 42.1 38 18 15 10 52 7 0 3 .225 2 1 0 1 0
24 Alvarado, Kaitlyn 3.00 3-1 7 4 3 1-0 0 30.1 22 15 13 8 8 4 0 4 .188 0 1 0 1 1
23 Jahner, Madison 5.00 3-3 10 9 3 0-0 0 49.0 66 44 35 27 17 11 1 1 .319 17 2 0 0 11
15 Harder, Brooke 6.34 1-2 8 1 0 0-0 1 17.2 27 22 16 15 3 2 0 3 .329 4 1 0 1 1
Totals 3.94 10-8 36 21 10 3 1 140.1 154 99 79 60 80 24 1 11 .266 23 5 0 3 13
Opponents 4.21 8-10 44 21 7 1 1 139.2 166 119 84 65 103 27 4 17 .275 2 10 0 2 4



2020 University of Mary Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Laetsch, Rachael 59 49 10 0 1.000 0 15 3 .833 5 0
7 Sanchez, Mariah 37 31 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Wszolek, Madison 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Trout, Madelynn 82 79 2 1 .988 2 16 0 1.000 2 0
9 Chileen, Kasidy 69 67 1 1 .986 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Noble, Emma 28 27 0 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Jahner, Madison 16 0 15 1 .938 0 14 4 .778 0 0
21 Alvarez, Stephanie 16 13 2 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Keller, Rebekkah 46 41 2 3 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Ritz, Devyn 13 5 7 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Alvarado, Kaitlyn 50 15 31 4 .920 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
8 Pelesauma, Mikaela 94 44 41 9 .904 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Saint Hilaire, Isabella 10 5 4 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 de Jonge, Eryn 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Berube, Haley 65 29 28 8 .877 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Beemiller, Casey 5 2 2 1 .800 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
15 Harder, Brooke 4 1 2 1 .750 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Diedrich, Morgan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Kannegiesser, Kaylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Walter, Morgan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 608 421 153 34 .944 5 32 3 .901 7 0
Opponents 636 419 170 47 .926 12 25 3 .893 1 2


